TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lexington Parker Capital Company,		111/29/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Generations Network, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA f/ka MyFamily.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	360 West 4800 North	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UТАН	
Postal Code:	84604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2233323	FAMILY FINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)532-7543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-323-3378

Email: mcotter@rqn.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Cotter

Address Line 1: 360 West 4800 North

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Cotter
Signature:	/s/ Mark A. Cotter
Date:	12/04/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0696

900093387

Total Attachments: 1

source=LexingtonParkerRelease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0697

Release of Security Interests

November 29, 2007

Lexington Parker Capital Company, LLC("Secured Party"), in exchange for good and valuable consideration, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party acknowledges that the obligations secured by those certain security interests or other transactions intended to secure repayment (the "Security Interests") granted by instrument dated as of September 30, 1998 and recorded on October 19, 1998 at reel/frame 1825/0123 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been paid and satisfied in full.
- 2. Secured Party does hereby release and discharge all such Security Interests, including any liens or security interests in or to the following: FAMILY FINDER mark, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office registration number 2233323, registration date March 23, 1999. Secured Party hereby assigns to The Generations Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly named MyFamily.com, Inc., which purchased such mark from Genealogy.com, LLC ("Debtor"), its entire right, title and interest in and to all such FAMILY FINDER mark, if any, without representation or warranty of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- 3. This Release of Security Interests may be recorded with any governmental agency or authority, whether federal, state, county, city or other political subdivision, and any agency, court, department, commission, board, bureau or instrumentality of any of them that exercises jurisdiction over the subject matter hereof, specifically including (without limitation) the U.S. Copyright Office and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. This Release of Security shall be binding upon Secured Party and its successors, assigns, transferees, grantees and legal representatives.

Secured Party

Lexington Parker Capital Company, LLC 227 West Monroe, 41st Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 827-0100

By:

Thomas J. Irvin

Manager

956879

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0698